695
Anais 7º Simpósio de Geotecnologias no Pantanal, Jardim, MS, 20 a 24 de outubro 2018
Embrapa Informática Agropecuária/INPE, p. 695-704
695
Anais 7º Simpósio de Geotecnologias no Pantanal, Jardim, MS, 20 a 24 de outubro 2018
Embrapa Informática Agropecuária/INPE, p. 695-704
Balanço hídrico no Pantanal: uma abordagem por sensoriamento remoto
Adriana Aparecida Moreira 1

Bordas MP. 1996. The pantanal: an ecosystem in need of protection. International journal of sediment
research 11(3): 34–39.
Gao, H. et al. (2010) ‘Estimating the water budget of major US river basins via remote sensing’, International
Journal of Remote Sensing, 31(14), pp. 3955–3978. doi: 10.1080/01431161.2010.483488.
Hamilton, S. K., de Souza, O. C., & Coutinho, M. E. (1998). Dynamics of floodplain inundation in the alluvial
fan of the Taquari River (Pantanal, Brazil). Internationale Vereinigung für theoretische und angewandte
Limnologie: Verhandlungen, 26(3), 916-922.
Hamilton SK, Sippel SJ, Melack JM. 1996. Inundation patterns in the pantanal wetland of south America
determined from passive microwave remote sensing. Archive für hydrobiologie 137(1): 1–23.
Hamilton SK. 2002. Hydrological controls of ecological structure and function in the pantanal wetland (Brazil).
IAHS special publication 6, 133–158
Huffman, G. J. et al. (2007) ‘The TRMM Multisatellite Precipitation Analysis (TMPA): Quasi-Global,
Multiyear, Combined-Sensor Precipitation Estimates at Fine Scales’, Journal of Hydrometeorology, 8(1), pp.
38–55. doi: 10.1175/JHM560.1.
Landerer, F. W. and Swenson, S. C. (2012) ‘Accuracy of scaled GRACE terrestrial water storage estimates’,
Water Resources Research, 48(4), pp. 1–11. doi: 10.1029/2011WR011453.
Machado, N. G. et al. (2016) ‘Sazonalidade do balanço de energia e evapotranspiração em área arbustiva
alagável no pantanal mato-grossense’, Revista Brasileira de Meteorologia, 31(1), pp. 82–91. doi:
10.1590/0102-778620140164.
Maeda, E. et al. (2017) ‘Evapotranspiration seasonality across the Amazon Basin Evapotranspiration seasonality

Oliveira, P. T. S. et al. (2014)  ‘ Trends in water balance components across the Brazilian Cerrado’,Water
Resources Research, pp. 7100–7114. doi: 10.1002/2013WR015202
Paz, A. R. et al. (2014) ‘The influence of vertical water balance on modelling Pantanal (Brazil) spatio-temporal
inundation dynamics’, Hydrological Processes, 28(10), pp. 3539–3553. doi: 10.1002/hyp.9897.
Paz A.R., Bravo J.M., Allasia D, Collischonn W., Tucci C.E.M. 2010. Largescale hydrodynamic modelling of a
complex river network and floodplains. Journal of hydrologic engineering 15(2): 152–165.
doi:10.1061/(ASCE)HE.1943-5584.0000162.
Penatti, N. C. et al. (2015) ‘Satellite-based hydrological dynamics of the world’s largest continuous wetland’,
Remote Sensing of Environment. Elsevier Inc., 170, pp. 1–13. doi: 10.1016/j.rse.2015.08.031.
Ponce, V. M. (1995). Hydrologic and environmental impact of the Paraná–Paraguay waterway on the Pantanal of
Mato Grosso. Brazil A Reference Study: San Diego State University, San Diego (Section 3). Disponível em
Priestley, C. H. B. and Taylor, R. J. (1972) ‘On the Assessment of Surface Heat Flux and Evaporation Using
Large-Scale Parameters’, Monthly Weather Review. doi: 10.1175/1520-0493.
Rodell, M. et al. (2004) ‘Basin scale estimates of evapotranspiration using GRACE and other observations’,
Geophysical Research Letters, 31(20), pp. 10–13. doi: 10.1029/2004GL020873.
Rodell, M. et al. (2011) ‘Estimating evapotranspiration using an observation based terrestrial water budget’,
Hydrological Processes, 25(26), pp. 4082–4092. doi: 10.1002/hyp.8369.
Sakumura, C., Bettadpur, S. and Bruinsma, S. (2014) ‘Ensemble prediction and intercomparison analysis of
GRACE time-variable gravity field models’, Geophysical Research Letters, 41(5), pp. 1389–1397. doi:
10.1002/2013GL058632.
Sanches, L. et al. (2011) ‘Seasonal patterns of evapotranspiration for a vochysia divergens forest in the brazilian
pantanal’, Wetlands, 31(6), pp. 1215–1225. doi: 10.1007/s13157-011-0233-0.
Senay, G. B. et al. (2011) ‘Estimating basin scale evapotranspiration (ET) by water balance and remote sensing
methods’, Hydrological Processes, 25(26), pp. 4037–4049. doi: 10.1002/hyp.8379.
Sheffield, J. et al. (2009) ‘Closing the terrestrial water budget from satellite remote sensing’, Geophysical
Research Letters, 36(7), pp. 1–5. doi: 10.1029/2009GL037338.
Swann, A. L. S. and Koven, C. D. (2017) ‘A Direct Estimate of the Seasonal Cycle of Evapotranspiration over
the Amazon Basin’, Journal of Hydrometeorology, 18(8), pp. 2173–2185. doi: 10.1175/JHM-D-17-0004.1.
Swenson, S. and Wahr, J. (2006) ‘Post-processing removal of correlated errors in GRACE data’, Geophysical
Research Letters, 33(8), pp. 1–4. doi: 10.1029/2005GL025285.
Tapley, B. D. et al. (2004) ‘The gravity recovery and climate experiment: Mission overview and early results’,
Geophysical Research Letters, 31(9), pp. 1–4. doi: 10.1029/2004GL019920.
Tucci CEM, Genz F, Clarke RT. 1999. Hydrology of the upper Paraguay basin. In Management of Latin
American River Basins: Amazon, Plata and São Francisco, Biswas K, Cordeiro N, Braga B, Tortajada C
(eds). United Nations University Press: Tokyo.
Zhang, Y. et al. (2018) ‘A Climate Data Record (CDR) for the global terrestrial water budget: 1984-2010’,